900312735 01/14/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM329005

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	correction by declaration of incorrect property number
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900311397

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MENOMINEE ACQUISITION CORPORATION		12/30/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MENOMINEE ACQUISITION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 300	
City:	Menominee	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49858	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1618760	WAXTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7704347376 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704346868

Email: dreid@taylorenglish.com

Jeffrey R. Kuester **Correspondent Name:** 1600 Parkwood Circle Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66171-3340
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Kuester
SIGNATURE:	/jrk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=00530951#page1.tif source=00530951#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0362 900312735

source=00530951#page3.tif source=00530951#page4.tif source=00531189#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0363

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Menominee Acquisition Corporation		12/19/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pratt Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1800-C Sarasota Parkway	
City:	Conyers	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1618760	WAXTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7704347376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704346868

dreid@taylorenglish.com Email:

Jeffrey R. Kuester **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66171-3340
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Kuester
SIGNATURE:	/jrk/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=00524745#page1.tif source=00524745#page2.tif source=00524745#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005424 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the \(\alpha \subseteq \) day of \(\subseteq \). 2014 by Menominee Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at P.O. Box 300, Menominee, Michigan 49858 (the "Assignor") to Pratt Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 1800-C Sarasota Parkway, Conyers, Georgia 30013 (the "Assignee").

STATEMENT OF FACTS

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the service marks and trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Marks"), along with all goodwill pertaining thereto, and the parties wish to evidence this absolute transfer of rights by this instrument of assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and any trademark registrations and trademark applications Assignor has filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any foreign countries with respect to the Marks, along with any priorities, rights or registrations resulting therefrom; and any and all rights and causes of action to recover and retain past, present, or future damages, royalties, fees, profits, or other relief, including equitable or injunctive relief, arising from infringement of the Marks by a third party and to which Assignor is or would have been entitled had the Assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, for itself and its successors, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at Assignee's or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of registered trademarks and service marks in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such trademarks and service marks.

The undersigned represents and warrants that he has full requisite authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and to obligate Assignor to its terms.

TRADEMARK REEL: 0054**24** FRAME: 0**3**66 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has, by its duly authorized officer, executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Menominee Acquisition Corporation as Assignor:

By:

Name: Douglas R. Balyeat

Title: Vice President, Assistant Secretary,

General Counsel

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF Frehm

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia on this day of 2014, personally appeared Douglas R. Balyeat, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed.

Margueriae Failer (SEAL) NOTAR PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 4123 2014

MARGUERITE FAIRBANKS
NOTARY PUBLIC
COBB COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA
My Commission Expires April 23, 2016

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

- U.S. Reg. No. No. 1,618,760 for WAXTEX
- WAXTEX

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005424 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 12/22/2014

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re:

Trademark Registration for WAXTEX

Owner: Menominee Acquisition Corporation

Serial No.: 74/018,740

Filing Date: January 16, 1990

Registration No.: 1,618,760

Registration Date: October 23, 1990

Correction by Declaration of Incorrect Property Number

My name is Jeff Kuester, a registered attorney for Pratt Industries, Inc., and I have firsthand knowledge of the following information.

The previously filed assignment that was recorded in the name of Pratt Industries, Inc. from Menominee Acquisition Corporation on December 22, 2014 under Reel 5424, Frame 0735 should be disregarded as legally ineffective since it was on information and belief based on a mistake of fact in corporate ownership, resulting in a lack of signatory capacity. Consequently, the chain of title for this registration should not be considered altered by the erroneous assignment. The last correct owner, Menominee Acquisition Corporation, has been and continues to be the owner of the above-referenced Trademark Registration.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Executed this 14th day of January, 2015, in Atlanta, Georgia.

Jeffrey R. Kuester, #34367

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 12/30/2014